#### 508647784 07/12/2024

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI358513

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Partial Release of Security Interest Recorded at Reel/Frame 052611/0108	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Wilmington Trust, National Association	07/12/2024

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Company Name:	Alight Solutions LLC	
Street Address:	4 Overlook Point	
City:	Lincolnshire	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60069	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	16817861	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 3128622200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3128622000

Email: rob.soneson@kirkland.com

Rob Soneson Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Kirkland & Ellis LLP Address Line 2: 333 West Wolf Plaza Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60654

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	42893-34
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rob Soneson
SIGNATURE:	Rob Soneson
DATE SIGNED:	07/12/2024

#### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=Alight - Partial Release of Security Interest in Patents (Payroll) (Executed)\_(110720200\_1)#page1.tiff source=Alight - Partial Release of Security Interest in Patents (Payroll) (Executed) (110720200 1)#page2.tiff source=Alight - Partial Release of Security Interest in Patents (Payroll) (Executed) (110720200 1)#page3.tiff source=Alight - Partial Release of Security Interest in Patents (Payroll) (Executed) (110720200 1)#page4.tiff

#### PARTIAL RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

This PARTIAL RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS (this "Partial Release"), dated as of July 12, 2024, is made by WILMINGTON TRUST, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, in its capacity as Notes Collateral Agent pursuant to the Indenture (in such capacity, the "Notes Collateral Agent") in favor of ALIGHT SOLUTIONS LLC (the "Grantor"). Capitalized terms used but not defined herein have the meanings given to them in the Patent Security Agreement (as defined below), whether defined directly therein or by reference to another agreement.

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Security Agreement, dated as of May 7, 2020 in favor of the Notes Collateral Agent (as amended, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), the Grantor executed and delivered in favor of the Notes Collateral Agent that certain Patent Security Agreement, dated as of May 7, 2020, which was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO") on May 8, 2020 at Reel/Frame 052611/0108 (the "Patent Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement and the Patent Security Agreement, the Grantor pledged and granted to the Notes Collateral Agent for the benefit of the Secured Parties a lien on and security interest (the "Security Interest") in and to all of its right, title, and interest in, to and under the Patents listed on Schedule I attached hereto (the "Released Patent Collateral"); and

WHEREAS, the Grantor has requested that the Notes Collateral Agent provide this Partial Release in order to terminate and release its Security Interest solely in the Released Patent Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Notes Collateral Agent hereby (i) terminates, cancels, discharges, relinquishes and releases its Security Interest in the Released Patent Collateral and (ii) transfers and assigns to the Grantor any and all right, title or interest it may have in, to or under the Released Patent Collateral, in each case without recourse to the Notes Collateral Agent and without representation or warranty of any kind. Nothing contained in this Partial Release shall constitute or be construed as a termination, cancellation, discharge, relinquishment or release by the Notes Collateral Agent of any security interest, or any other right, title or interest, the Notes Collateral Agent may have in any Collateral other than the Released Patent Collateral, all of which shall continue in full force and effect.

The Grantor (and any successor to the Grantor, including any person or entity hereafter holding any right, title or interest in and to the Released Patent Collateral) is hereby authorized to record this Partial Release with the USPTO.

Wilmington Trust, National Association is entering into this Partial Release solely in its capacity as Notes Collateral Agent under the Indenture and Security Agreement and not in its individual capacity. In acting hereunder, the Notes Collateral Agent shall be entitled to all the rights, privileges, immunities and indemnities granted to it under the Indenture and the Security Agreement, as if such rights, privileges, immunities and indemnities were set forth herein.

[Remainder of this page intentionally blank]

**IN WITNESS WHEREOF,** the Notes Collateral Agent has caused this Partial Release to be duly executed as of the day and year first above written.

WILMINGTON TRUST, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Notes Collateral Agent

Name: Latoya S. Elvin

Title: Vice President

REEL: 068310 FRAME: 0931

# SCHEDULE I

## **PATENTS**

Patent	Application No.	Filing Date	Patent No.	Issue Date
Applied Artificial Intelligence Technology for Detecting Anomalies in Payroll Data	16/817,861	03/13/2020	11,494,850	11/08/2022

**RECORDED: 07/12/2024**